The University of North Carolina at Greensboro 1
Department Profile - Consumer Apparel-Retail Stds (CRS)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level
(Students are only counted once per degree level)

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 352 327 287 239 227 -12 ( -5.0%)
Undergraduate UG 316 287 247 202 190 -12 ( -5.9%)
Graduate GR 36 40 40 37 37 0( 0.0%)
Bachelor of Science BS 316 287 247 202 190 -12 ( -5.9%)
Master of Science MS 23 24 20 20 20 0( 0.0%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 12 15 16 16 15 -1 ( -6.3%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 2 2 6 3 3 0( 0.0%)

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 332 351 317 267 224 -43 (-16.1%)
Undergraduate UG 305 318 280 233 185 -48 (-20.6%)
Graduate GR 27 33 37 34 39 5( 14.7%)
Bachelor of Science BS 305 318 280 233 185 -48 (-20.6%)
Master of Science MS 16 22 21 16 23 7 ( 43.8%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 10 10 15 15 15 0( 0.0%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 3 2 2 5 4 -1 (-20.0%)

Degrees Awarded
(Students are only counted once

Change (%A)
2021-2022 to
2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2022-2023

Total -20 (-19.2%)
Undergraduate UG 76 59 89 71 16 -18 (-20.2%)
Graduate GR 11 11 17 14 3 -3 (-17.6%)
Bachelor of Science BS 76 59 89 71 16 -18 (-20.2%)
Master of Science MS 10 10 14 12 1 -2 (-14.3%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 1 2 2 2 0( 0.0%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 2 2 2 0( 0.0%)
Note:

As of 12/06/2023, 2023-2024 data contains Summer 2023 only.

12/06/2023 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart
Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.



The University of North Carolina at Greensboro
Department Profile - Consumer Apparel-Retail Stds (CRS)

Fall Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

2,788

2,788

188

188

2022-2023

2,685 2,154 1,605 1,527 -78 ( -0.0%)
9% 135 39 ( 0.4%)

2,685 2,154 1,701 1,662 -39 ( -0.0%)
251 185 125 127 2( 0.0%)
15 12 59 79 20 ( 0.3%)
266 197 184 206 22( 0.1%)

Spring Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

2,430
2,436
150

10
160

2022-2023

2,388 2,363 1,906 1,536 -370 ( -0.2%)
3 66 66 0( 0.0%)
2,391 2,363 1,972 1,602 -370 ( -0.2%)
200 195 129 165 36 ( 0.3%)
6 12 73 69 4( -0.1%)
206 207 202 234 32( 0.2%)

12/06/2023 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart

Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.
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