The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Consumer Apparel-Retail Stds (CRS)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)									
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023		
Total		352	327	287	239	227	-12 (-5.0%)		
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR	316 36	287 40	247 40	202 37	190 37	-12 (-5.9%) 0 (0.0%)		
Bachelor of Science Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	BS MS PHD PB	316 23 12 2	287 24 15 2	247 20 16 6	202 20 16 3	190 20 15 3	-12 (-5.9%) 0 (0.0%) -1 (-6.3%) 0 (0.0%)		

Spring Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)									
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023		
Total		332	351	317	267	224	-43 (-16.1%)		
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR	305 27	318 33	280 37	233 34	185 39	-48 (-20.6%) 5 (14.7%)		
Bachelor of Science Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	BS MS PHD PB	305 16 10 3	318 22 10 2	280 21 15 2	233 16 15 5	185 23 15 4	-48 (-20.6%) 7 (43.8%) 0 (0.0%) -1 (-20.0%)		

		2019-2020	2020-20 <u>21</u>	2021-20 <u>22</u>	2022-2023	2023-2024	Change (%∆ 2021-2022 to 2022-2023
Total		86	70	,			-20 (-19.2%)
Undergraduate	UG	76	59	89	71	16	-18 (-20.2%)
Graduate	GR	11	11	17	14	3	-3 (-17.6%)
Bachelor of Science	BS	76	59	89	71	16	-18 (-20.2%)
Master of Science	MS	10	10	14	12	1	-2 (-14.3%)
Doctor of Philosophy	PHD	1		2	2	2	0 (0.0%)
Post-Bacc Cert	PB		2	. 2	2		0 (0.0%)

The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Consumer Apparel-Retail Stds (CRS)

Fall Department Credit Hours								
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% ∆) 2022-2023	
Undergraduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	2,788	2,685	2,154	1,605 96	1,527 135	-78 (-0.0%) 39 (0.4%)	
	Total Credit Hours	2,788	2,685	2,154	1,701	1,662	-39 (-0.0%)	
Graduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	188	251 15	185 12	125 59	127 79	2 (0.0%) 20 (0.3%)	
	Total Credit Hours	188	266	197	184	206	22 (0.1%)	

Spring Department Credit Hours									
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023		
Undergraduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	2,430 6	2,388 3	2,363	1,906 66	1,536 66	-370 (-0.2%) 0 (0.0%)		
	Total Credit Hours	2,436	2,391	2,363	1,972	1,602	-370 (-0.2%)		
Graduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	150 10	200 6	195 12	129 73	165 69	36 (0.3%) -4 (-0.1%)		
	Total Credit Hours	160	206	207	202	234	32 (0.2%)		